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II.1.4.

II.1.3.

II.1.2.

II.1.1.

II.1.

I.5.

I.4.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 330465-2020 - Result
France-Savigny-le-Temple: Engineering services
OJ S 134/2020 14/07/2020
Contract award notice
Services

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU

Section I: Contracting authority

Name and addresses
Official name: EPA Sénart
National registration number: 30154531500014
Postal address: La Grange-la-Prévôté, avenue du 8 mai 1945
Town: Savigny-le-Temple Cedex
NUTS code: FR102 Seine-et-Marne
Postal code: 77547
Country: France
Contact person: Service juridique et marchés
E-mail: service.juridique@epa-senart.fr
Telephone: +33 164101515
Fax: +33 164101516

:Internet address(es)
Main address: http://www.epa-senart.fr
Address of the buyer profile: https://marches.maximilien.fr/?page=entreprise.
EntrepriseAdvancedSearch&AllCons&refConsultation=356847&orgAcronyme=o3z

Type of the contracting authority
Ministry or any other national or federal authority, including their regional or local subdivisions

Main activity
Other activity: OIN EPN EPIC EPA Aménageur territoire de Sénart

Section II: Object

Scope of the procurement

Title
19SJM034 — maîtrise d'œuvre VRD et espaces verts — ZAC Villeray (91)
Reference number: 202000015

Main CPV code
71300000 Engineering services

Type of contract
Services

Short description
Mission de maîtrise d'œuvre Voiries, réseaux divers (VRD) et espaces verts — ZAC de 
Villeray à Saint-Pierre-du-Perray (91).

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/330465-2020
mailto:service.juridique@epa-senart.fr?subject=TED
http://www.epa-senart.fr
https://marches.maximilien.fr/?page=entreprise.EntrepriseAdvancedSearch&AllCons&refConsultation=356847&orgAcronyme=o3z
https://marches.maximilien.fr/?page=entreprise.EntrepriseAdvancedSearch&AllCons&refConsultation=356847&orgAcronyme=o3z
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IV.2.

IV.1.8.

IV.1.3.

IV.1.1.

IV.1.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.

II.1.7.

II.1.6. Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

Total value of the procurement
Value excluding VAT: 831 048,75 EUR

Description

Additional CPV code(s)
71300000 Engineering services, , 45240000 Construction work for water projects 71312000 

, Structural engineering consultancy services 71400000 Urban planning and landscape 
architectural services

Place of performance
NUTS code: FR104 Essonne
Main site or place of performance: ZAC de Villeray à Saint-Pierre-du-Perray (91).

Description of the procurement
Mission de maîtrise d'œuvre VRD et espaces verts sur le périmètre des espaces publics 
prévus d'être réalisés dans le cadre de la ZAC de Villeray.

Award criteria
Quality criterion - Name: Valeur technique / Weighting: 55
Quality criterion - Name: Valeur environnementale / Weighting: 15
Price - Weighting: 30

Information about options
Options: yes
Description of options: 
Tranche optionnelle nº 1 — réalisation des infrastructures et des espaces publics du secteur 
du bassin du Trou Grillon Tranche (ACT, DCE, VISA, DET, OPC, AOR).
Tranche optionnelle nº 2 — travaux de finition des espaces publics Nord au Sud de la ZAC 
(voirie principale) (ACT, DCE, VISA, DET, OPC, AOR).
Tranche optionnelle nº 3 — réalisation des infrastructures et des espaces publics du secteur B 
et C1 (ACT, DCE, VISA, DET, OPC, AOR).

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Section IV: Procedure

Description

Type of procedure
Open procedure

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

Administrative information
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V.2.3.

V.2.3.

V.2.3.

V.2.2.

V.2.1.

V.2.

IV.2.9.

IV.2.8.

IV.2.1. Previous publication concerning this procedure
Notice number in the OJ S: 2019/S 238-584016

Information about termination of dynamic purchasing system

Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information 
notice

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No: 202000015

Title:
MOE Villeray

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

Award of contract

Date of conclusion of the contract
07/02/2020

Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 5
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: yes

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: TUGEC
Postal address: 15 rue Joël Le Theule
Town: Montigny-Le-Bretonneux
NUTS code: FR102 Seine-et-Marne
Postal code: 78180
Country: France
Internet address: https://www.tugec.fr/contact/
The contractor is an SME: yes

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: La Fabrique du Paysage
Postal address: 49 rue Lamartine
Town: Versailles
NUTS code: FR102 Seine-et-Marne
Postal code: 78000
Country: France
Internet address: https://www.google.com/search?
q=LA+FABRIQUE+DU+PAYSAGE&rlz=1C1GCEA_enFR903FR903&oq=LA+FABRIQUE+DU+PAYSAGE&aqs=chrome..
69i57j0l5.2038j0j4&sourceid=chrome&ie=UTF-8
The contractor is an SME: yes

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: Confluences IC
Postal address: Moulin Coing
Town: Plozevet
NUTS code: FR102 Seine-et-Marne

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/584016-2019
https://www.tugec.fr/contact/
https://www.google.com/search?q=LA+FABRIQUE+DU+PAYSAGE&rlz=1C1GCEA_enFR903FR903&oq=LA+FABRIQUE+DU+PAYSAGE&aqs=chrome..69i57j0l5.2038j0j4&sourceid=chrome&ie=UTF-8
https://www.google.com/search?q=LA+FABRIQUE+DU+PAYSAGE&rlz=1C1GCEA_enFR903FR903&oq=LA+FABRIQUE+DU+PAYSAGE&aqs=chrome..69i57j0l5.2038j0j4&sourceid=chrome&ie=UTF-8
https://www.google.com/search?q=LA+FABRIQUE+DU+PAYSAGE&rlz=1C1GCEA_enFR903FR903&oq=LA+FABRIQUE+DU+PAYSAGE&aqs=chrome..69i57j0l5.2038j0j4&sourceid=chrome&ie=UTF-8
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VI.5.

VI.4.3.

VI.4.2.

VI.4.1.

VI.4.

VI.3.

V.2.5.

V.2.4.

Postal code: 29710
Country: France
Internet address: https://www.societe.com/etablissement/confluences-40841101500014.html
The contractor is an SME: no

Information on value of the contract/lot
Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: 1 112 256,00 EUR
Total value of the contract/lot: 831 048,75 EUR

Information about subcontracting

Section VI: Complementary information

Additional information

Procedures for review

Review body
Official name: Tribunal administratif de Melun
Postal address: 43 rue du Général de Gaulle — Case postale nº 8630
Town: Melun Cedex
Postal code: 77008
Country: France
Telephone: +33 160566630
Fax: +33 160566610
Internet address: http://melun.tribunal-administratif.fr/ta-caa/

Body responsible for mediation procedures
Official name: Préfecture de la Région Île-de-France — Préfecture de Paris
Postal address: 5 rue Leblanc
Town: Paris Cedex 15
Postal code: 75911
Country: France
E-mail: Ccira@paris-idf.gouv.fr
Telephone: +33 182524267
Fax: +33 182524295
Internet address: http://www.mediation-des-marches-publics.fr

Review procedure
Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures: 
— référé précontractuel: recours possible jusqu'à la signature du marché;
— référé contractuel: recours possible dans un délai de 31 jours à compter de la publication 
de l'avis d'attribution du marché au JOUE ou à défaut six mois à compter du lendemain du jour 
de la conclusion du contrat;
— recours de plein contentieux: recours dans un délai de deux mois à compter de la 
publication de l'avis d'attribution du marché.

Date of dispatch of this notice
10/07/2020

https://www.societe.com/etablissement/confluences-40841101500014.html
http://melun.tribunal-administratif.fr/ta-caa/
mailto:Ccira@paris-idf.gouv.fr?subject=TED
http://www.mediation-des-marches-publics.fr

